

Aerospace Products For Down to Earth Comfort®

Oregon Aero® MicMuff® Microphone Cover Part Numbers: 90010, 90015, 90020



The MicMuff® Microphone Cover reduces the amount of cockpit noise that enters your radio/intercom system.

The MicMuff Microphone Cover lets a noise-canceling microphone do its job above 97 dB by restricting the amount of cockpit noise entering your radio/intercom system. The noisier the cockpit, the more dramatic the improvement in noise reduction and clarity will be. Soft, washable synthetic-leather cover over foam sleeve creates a chamber surrounding the microphone. This chamber limits the amount of cockpit noise while allowing your voice to pass freely. Elasticized fastener ensures the MicMuff won't loosen over time and slide off or blow away.

**Note:** In order to be effective, a MicMuff Microphone Cover must be installed on every headset connected to the communications system.

For a Complete Explanation Visit OregonAero.com

## MicMuff® Microphone Cover Installation



Slip the foam sleeve over the microphone element.



Place the leatherette cover over the foam sleeve. The two small holes in the cover should be aligned with the front and rear openings in the microphone.



Remove the screw that holds the microphone to the boom. (Skip this step if your headset has a flex boom)



Pull the MicMuff Microphone Cover over the mounting bosses and clamp the microphone boom directly onto the cover.



Use the mounting screw to pierce a hole through the MicMuff Cover and re-install the screw to secure. (Skip this step if your headset has a flex boom)



Tie the attached elastic cord into a square knot.



Using needle-nose pliers, carefully tuck the extra elastic cord inside the MicMuff Microphone Cover. Do not cut off the extra cord.



That's it! Your Oregon Aero MicMuff Microphone Cover is ready to use.

## Component cleaning instructions

Sponge clean with a mild cleanser(as used for woolens and delicate fabrics) per manufacturer's instructions. Rinse and wipe components dry with a clean cloth.



Amplified Dynamic Microphone Use Part Number: 90010



Electret Microphone Use Part Number: 90015



Military Dynamic Microphone (M-87) Use Part Number: 90020

## Satisfaction Guarantee

If you are not satisfied with your Oregon Aero product for any reason, you have 30 calendar days to return the product from the date you purchased it for a full refund or exchange. To be eligible, product must be in good condition and include the receipt.

## Limited Warranty

This product is backed by a limited warranty against defects in manufacture for a period of two years from the date of purchase. In the event we receive the return of this product within the warranty period, and we agree that the product is defective, our sole obligation shall be to replace the product at no charge. We disclaim all other express or implied warranties, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular use. Some states do not permit the limitation of implied warranties, so this information may not apply to you.

MicMuff® is a registered trademark of Oregon Aero, Inc.